

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Knife River Construction		Lamon Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
SCHEDULE A - RAMIREZ RD (SR 70 to Mathews)									
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00
4	Shoulder Backing	Ton	3,280	\$ 25.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 85,280.00
5	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (4" digout)	SF	30,059	\$ 3.00	\$ 90,177.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 75,147.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 79,656.35
6	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	41,313	\$ 1.25	\$ 51,641.25	\$ 1.46	\$ 60,316.98	\$ 1.50	\$ 61,969.50
7	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	5,200	\$ 100.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 379,600.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 395,200.00
8	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	6,200	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,820.00
9	Raise Existing Monument Well to Finish Grade	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	430	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,462.00
11	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	15,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 12,450.00
12	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 19)	LF	1,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,960.00
13	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	120	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 96.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 264.00
14	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	32,600	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 17,930.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 27,058.00
15	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 40)	LF	1,320	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 528.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,356.00
16	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	530	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,968.00
Total					\$ 856,268.25		\$ 704,748.48		\$ 759,693.85

SCHEDULE B – Mathews (Woodruff to Ramirez) & Ramirez (Mathews to Tanabe)									
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
3 (F)	Roadway Excavation	CY	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 19,300.00
4	Shoulder Backing	Ton	5,055	\$ 25.00	\$ 126,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 126,375.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 141,540.00
5	Aggregate Base, CII, 3/4"	Ton	185	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 21,552.50
6	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (4" digout)	SF	238,227	\$ 3.00	\$ 714,681.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 595,567.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 559,833.45
7	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	55,545	\$ 1.25	\$ 69,431.25	\$ 1.46	\$ 81,095.70	\$ 1.50	\$ 83,317.50
8	HMA Leveling Course (1/2" grading)	Ton	3,300	\$ 100.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 247,500.00
9	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	6,727	\$ 100.00	\$ 672,700.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 491,071.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 524,706.00
10	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	7,425	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,281.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,137.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,167.50
11	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	660	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,211.00
12	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	11,700	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 9,711.00
13	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 19)	LF	1,900	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,180.00
14	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	3,300	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,260.00
15	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	37,400	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 20,570.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 31,042.00
16	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	220	\$ 3.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,232.00
Total					\$ 2,029,823.50		\$ 1,692,126.70		\$ 1,728,252.95

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Knife River Construction		Lamon Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total

SCHEDULE C - Ramirez (Tanabe to Fruitland)									
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00
3	Shoulder Backing	Ton	1,750	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 53,375.00
4	Aggregate Base, CL 2, 3/4" Road Section	Ton	12,520	\$ 25.00	\$ 313,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 225,360.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 325,520.00
5	Full Depth (12") Reclamation – Cement (5%)	SY	28,225	\$ 12.00	\$ 338,700.00	\$ 8.83	\$ 249,226.75	\$ 12.40	\$ 349,990.00
6	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	6,600	\$ 100.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 481,800.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 518,100.00
7	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	350	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,172.50
8	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	11,600	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 9,628.00
9	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 19)	LF	1,980	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,356.00
10	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	22,300	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 12,265.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 18,509.00
Total					\$ 1,431,555.00		\$ 1,119,807.75		\$ 1,403,350.50

SCHEDULE D - Ramirez (Fruitland to Butte County)									
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 85,500.00
3	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	3,600	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,960.00
4	Shoulder Backing	Ton	1,370	\$ 25.00	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 46,580.00
5	Aggregate Base, CL 2, 3/4" Road Section	Ton	9,830	\$ 25.00	\$ 245,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 176,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 245,750.00
6	Full Depth (12") Reclamation – Cement (5%)	SY	22,000	\$ 12.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 8.92	\$ 196,240.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 272,800.00
7	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	5,200	\$ 100.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 379,600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 405,600.00
8	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	280	\$ 3.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 938.00
9	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	5,740	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 4,764.20
10	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 19)	LF	2,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,160.00
11	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 132.00
12	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	17,200	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 14,276.00
13	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	42	\$ 3.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 235.20
Total					\$ 1,139,427.00		\$ 892,974.00		\$ 1,114,195.40

SCHEDULE E – Woodruff (SR 70 to RR Tracks)									
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
3	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	2,450	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,062.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,920.00
4	Shoulder Backing	Ton	1,210	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 39,930.00
5	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (4" digout)	SF	62,063	\$ 3.00	\$ 186,189.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 155,157.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 133,435.45
6	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	14,887	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,608.75	\$ 1.46	\$ 21,735.02	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,330.50
7	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	1,900	\$ 100.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 138,700.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 148,200.00
8	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	230	\$ 3.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 770.50
9	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	3,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 3,154.00
10	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	1,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,960.00
11	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	11,900	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 9,877.00
12	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	180	\$ 3.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,008.00
Total					\$ 476,045.25		\$ 408,092.52		\$ 398,285.45

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Knife River Construction		Lamon Construction	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total

SCHEDULE F – Woodruff (RR Tracks to Jack Slough)									
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
3	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	3,650	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,562.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,015.00
4	Shoulder Backing	Ton	2,145	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,625.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 68,640.00
6	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (4" digout)	SF	77,270	\$ 3.00	\$ 231,810.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 193,175.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 216,356.00
7	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	20,570	\$ 1.25	\$ 25,712.50	\$ 1.46	\$ 30,032.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,855.00
8	HMA Leveling Course (1/2" grading)	Ton	1,990	\$ 100.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 159,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 155,220.00
9	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	2,485	\$ 100.00	\$ 248,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 181,405.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 198,800.00
10	Pavement Marker (Non-Retroreflective-Type A White)	EA	200	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 680.00
11	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	360	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,224.00
12	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	4,300	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 3,569.00
13	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 19)	LF	2,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,400.00
14	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	2,100	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,620.00
15	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	16,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 13,944.00
16	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	272	\$ 3.50	\$ 952.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,523.20
			Total		\$ 830,322.00		\$ 689,652.20		\$ 761,846.20

SCHEDULE G – Los Verjeles Road									
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
3	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	2,200	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,740.00
4	Shoulder Backing	Ton	1,100	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 25,300.00
5	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (4" digout)	SF	40,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 124,000.00
6	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	30,100	\$ 1.25	\$ 37,625.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 43,946.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 45,150.00
7	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	3,500	\$ 90.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 294,000.00
8	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	1,200	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,960.00
9	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	13,600	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 29,920.00
10	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	90	\$ 3.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 495.00
			Total		\$ 559,990.00		\$ 491,276.00		\$ 563,365.00

TOTAL \$ 7,323,431.00

TOTAL \$ 5,998,677.65

TOTAL \$ 6,728,989.35

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Teichert Construction		Northwest Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
SCHEDULE A - RAMIREZ RD (SR 70 to Mathews)							
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 15,164.50	\$ 15,164.50	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00
4	Shoulder Backing	Ton	3,280	\$ 27.00	\$ 88,560.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 121,360.00
5	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (4" digout)	SF	30,059	\$ 2.50	\$ 75,147.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 135,265.50
6	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	41,313	\$ 1.40	\$ 57,838.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 61,969.50
7	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	5,200	\$ 71.00	\$ 369,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 436,800.00
8	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	6,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,400.00
9	Raise Existing Monument Well to Finish Grade	EA	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	430	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,720.00
11	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	15,000	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,000.00
12	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 19)	LF	1,800	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,260.00
13	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	120	\$ 0.80	\$ 96.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 96.00
14	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	32,600	\$ 0.60	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 17,930.00
15	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 40)	LF	1,320	\$ 0.40	\$ 528.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 528.00
16	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	530	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,650.00
			Total		\$ 836,724.20		\$ 963,279.00

SCHEDULE B – Mathews (Woodruff to Ramirez) & Ramirez (Mathews to Tanabe)							
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 62,600.00	\$ 62,600.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
3 (F)	Roadway Excavation	CY	100	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	Shoulder Backing	Ton	5,055	\$ 27.00	\$ 136,485.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 187,035.00
5	Aggregate Base, CII, 3/4"	Ton	185	\$ 73.00	\$ 13,505.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,250.00
6	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (4" digout)	SF	238,227	\$ 2.50	\$ 595,567.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,072,021.50
7	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	55,545	\$ 1.40	\$ 77,763.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 83,317.50
8	HMA Leveling Course (1/2" grading)	Ton	3,300	\$ 84.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 280,500.00
9	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	6,727	\$ 71.00	\$ 477,617.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 565,068.00
10	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	7,425	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,850.00
11	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	660	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,640.00
12	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	11,700	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,680.00
13	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 19)	LF	1,900	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,330.00
14	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	3,300	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,640.00
15	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	37,400	\$ 0.60	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 20,570.00
16	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	220	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00
			Total		\$ 1,784,742.50		\$ 2,406,602.00

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Teichert Construction		Northwest Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total

SCHEDULE C - Ramirez (Tanabe to Fruitland)							
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
3	Shoulder Backing	Ton	1,750	\$ 27.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 64,750.00
4	Aggregate Base, CL 2, 3/4" Road Section	Ton	12,520	\$ 28.00	\$ 350,560.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 400,640.00
5	Full Depth (12") Reclamation – Cement (5%)	SY	28,225	\$ 12.00	\$ 338,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 282,250.00
6	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	6,600	\$ 71.00	\$ 468,600.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 554,400.00
7	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	350	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00
8	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	11,600	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,640.00
9	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 19)	LF	1,980	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,386.00
10	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	22,300	\$ 0.60	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 12,265.00
Total					\$ 1,363,916.00		\$ 1,453,731.00

SCHEDULE D - Ramirez (Fruitland to Butte County)							
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
3	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	3,600	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,200.00
4	Shoulder Backing	Ton	1,370	\$ 27.00	\$ 36,990.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 50,690.00
5	Aggregate Base, CL 2, 3/4" Road Section	Ton	9,830	\$ 28.00	\$ 275,240.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 314,560.00
6	Full Depth (12") Reclamation – Cement (5%)	SY	22,000	\$ 12.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 209,000.00
7	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	5,200	\$ 71.00	\$ 369,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 436,800.00
8	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	280	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00
9	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	5,740	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,296.00
10	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 19)	LF	2,800	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,960.00
11	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	60	\$ 0.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 48.00
12	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	17,200	\$ 0.60	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 9,460.00
13	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	42	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00
Total					\$ 1,125,984.00		\$ 1,167,344.00

SCHEDULE E – Woodruff (SR 70 to RR Tracks)							
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	2,450	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,900.00
4	Shoulder Backing	Ton	1,210	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 44,770.00
5	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (4" digout)	SF	62,063	\$ 3.00	\$ 186,189.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 279,283.50
6	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	14,887	\$ 1.40	\$ 20,841.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,330.50
7	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	1,900	\$ 71.00	\$ 134,900.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 155,800.00
8	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	230	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00
9	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	3,800	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,520.00
10	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	1,800	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,440.00
11	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	11,900	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,545.00
12	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	180	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00
Total					\$ 526,770.80		\$ 564,409.00

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Teichert Construction		Northwest Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total

SCHEDULE F – Woodruff (RR Tracks to Jack Slough)							
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
3	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	3,650	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,300.00
4	Shoulder Backing	Ton	2,145	\$ 27.00	\$ 57,915.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 79,365.00
6	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (4" digout)	SF	77,270	\$ 2.75	\$ 212,492.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 347,715.00
7	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	20,570	\$ 1.40	\$ 28,798.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,855.00
8	HMA Leveling Course (1/2" grading)	Ton	1,990	\$ 84.00	\$ 167,160.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 167,160.00
9	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	2,485	\$ 71.00	\$ 176,435.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 208,740.00
10	Pavement Marker (Non-Retroreflective-Type A White)	EA	200	\$ 4.25	\$ 850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
11	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	360	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00
12	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	4,300	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,720.00
13	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 19)	LF	2,000	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,400.00
14	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	2,100	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,680.00
15	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	16,800	\$ 0.60	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 9,240.00
16	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	272	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,360.00
Total					\$ 780,280.50		\$ 906,775.00

SCHEDULE G – Los Verjeles Road							
1	Acceptance Sampling and Testing	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Cold Plane Conform Grind	SF	2,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00
4	Shoulder Backing	Ton	1,100	\$ 31.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 40,700.00
5	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (4" digout)	SF	40,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 180,000.00
6	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer	SY	30,100	\$ 1.40	\$ 42,140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60,200.00
7	HMA (1/2" grading)	Ton	3,500	\$ 71.00	\$ 248,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 283,500.00
8	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	1,200	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00
9	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	13,600	\$ 0.80	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 10,880.00
10	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	90	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
Total					\$ 575,470.00		\$ 646,930.00

TOTAL \$ 6,993,888.00

TOTAL \$ 8,109,070.00